SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 9008-9013/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1194/1999,09/12/2014 in RFA No. 1755/2014,18/12/2014 in RFA No. 3656/2014,18/12/2014 in RFA No. 3657/2014,27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1602/1999,27/01/2015 in RFA No. 1193/1999,27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1196/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

(VINOD KR.JHA) Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.07.02

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER 14:46:29 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER