COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Appeal (C) No(s). Petition(s) for Leave to 17574-17580/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1194/1999 09/12/2014 in RFA No. 1755/2014 18/12/2014 in RFA No. 3656/2014 18/12/2014 in RFA No. 3657/2014 27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1602/1999 27/01/2015 in RFA No. 1193/1999 27/11/2014 in RFA No. 1196/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12871/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29123/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29116-29119/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31464-31485/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21571/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1115-1116/2016

(Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21383/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, list after four weeks.

Meanwhile the petitioners are directed to take steps for completion of service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP (C) Nos. 29116-29119 of 2015 be detagged from this batch of Special Leave Petitions.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master