S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

17574-17580/2015

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29123/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31464-31485/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1115-1116/2016

Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv. Mr Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant K Vatsya, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.27

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

12:52:25 IST

Reason:

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.17574-80/2015

Respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.61

SLP(C) NO.29123/2015

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing

affidavit of dasti service.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010400742015/truecopy/order-57.pdf

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) NO.31464-85/2015

Ld. Counsel, Mr B.S.Billowria appearing on behalf of

Ms Shilpa Singh, Advocate-on-record submits that

vakatlanama has been filed for respondent nos. 1 to 4 in

SLP(C) NO.31465/2015, sole respondent in SLP(C)

NO.31466/2015, respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)

NO.31472/2015. Registry to verify and submit report. Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of

pleadings within one weeks time.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C)

NO.31474/2015, sole respondent in SLP(C) NO.31475, 31476 of

2015 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on rest of the respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.1115-1116/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar