## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 3190-3192/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2009 in RFA No. 4264/2001 16/03/2009 in RFA No. 4266/2001 16/03/2009 in RFA No. 4269/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UJAGGAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 11077 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar