## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 22684/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2017 in RFA No. 1233/2017 and RFA No. 1234/2017 and RFA No. 1235/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DURGI DEVI & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Billowaria, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 28891-28904 of 2016.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR