## ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.12 SECTION IV-B SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Diary No(s). 23006/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2017 in RFA No. 1226/2017, 18-03-2017 in RFA No. 1296/2017, 05-04-2017 in RFA No. 1596/2017 AND 17-04-2017 in RFA No. 1648/2017Aapassed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARISTHA DEVI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.80863/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos.28891-28904 of 2016.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER